721.50

911.25

190.67

238.67

0.00

345.30

1,789.25

65.10 65.10 2,855.20

0.00 0.00 150.00

0.00 0.00 267.50

0.00 190.68 740.09

200.00 200.00 3,472.68

646.50 345.30 7,578. 70

714.00 1,616.50 13,502.50

15.00 312.32 6,490.89

0.00 0.00 150.00

0.00 0.00 49.51

53.44 53.44 628.97

0.00 0.00 22,268.97

0.00 88.25 8,190.81

0.00 0.00 112.43

0.00 0.00 201.91

217.00 218.55 654.55

65.25 65.25 694.65

0.00 0.00 123.35

175.26

27.93

175.27

207.14 230.29 255.29

23.56

255.30

2,429.84

287.96

2,429.87

28.06 25.64

207.15 230.29

378.46 442.35 486.22 534.15 5,147.87

4,675.67 3,800.34 10,856.06 4,965.86 9,822.93 12,667.50 5,093.98 13,294.41 10,882.03 8,099.24 4,095.26 6,253.43 94,506.71

-1,173.97 12.81 -6,920.65 -734.91 -5,844.60 -9,321.93 -1,987.69 -9,648.11 -7,930.21 -4,586.10 -655.01 -2,319.61 -51,109.98

-1,173.97 12.81 -6,920.65 -734.91 -5,844.60 -9,321.93 -1,987.69 -9,648.11 -7,930.21 -4,586.10 -655.01 -2,319.61 -51,109.98

Page 1 of 1

North Charlotte Waterworks, Inc. Schedule No. 1-A
Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 160XXX-WU
Test Year Ended 12/31/15

Test Year
Per Adjusted

Description Utility Adjustments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $381,630 $9,500 $391,130

2 Land and Land Rights 0 0 0

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation -376,437 16,081 -360,356

5 CIAC -90,899 0 -90,899

6 Amortization of CIAC 66,424 0 66,424

7 Acquisition Adjustment 0 0 0

8 Accumulated Amortization - AA 0 0 0

9 Working Capital Allowance 3,956 -287 3,669

11 Rate Base -$15,32!2 ~25,294 ~

North Charlotte Waterworks, Inc. Schedule No. 1-B
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Docket No. 160XXX-WU
Test Year Ended 12/31/15

Test Year
Per Adjusted

Description Utility Adjustments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $225,930 $2,500 $228,430

2 Land and Land Rights 0 0 0

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation -206,133 7,165 -198,968

5 CIAC -99,691 0 -99,691

6 Amortization of CIAC 81,188 0 81 '188

7 Acquisition Adjustment 0 0 0

8 Accumulated Amortization- AA 0 0 0

9 Working Capital Allowance 6,115 -2,676 3,438

11 Rate Base ~ ~ $14,397

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

9

10

North Charlotte Waterworks, Inc.
Statement of Water Operations
Test Year Ended 12/31/15

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance

Depreciation

Amortization CIAC

Amortization of Aquis Adjust

Taxes Other Than Income

Income Taxe~

Total Operating Expense

Operating Income

NO Rate Base - Use O&M

Rate of Return

$21.942

31,647

1,338

-211

0

988

Q

33,763

-$11 820

-$15 326

77.13%

.$_Q ~21,942

-2,292 29,355

839 2,177

0 -211

0 0

-1 987

Q Q

-1,454 32,308

[…]

INTANGIBLE PLANT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 000% $0 $0 $0 COLLECTION PLANT 96,166 0 96,166 85,326 0 85,326 2,042 0 2,042 0.00% 0 0 0 SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT 25,000 0 25,000 12,000 0 12,000 1,000 0 1,000 0.00% 0 0 0 TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT 67,200 2,500 69,700 67,200 -7,165 60,035 0 670 670 0.00% 0 0 0 GENERAL PLANT 37 564 Q 37 564 41607 Q 41 607 Q Q Q 0.00% Q Q Q TOTALS-WASTEWATER ~ &.2QQ ~ ~ ~ $198 968 ~ lliQ az.t2. 0.00% ~ ~ ~

RATIO OF NON-USED & USEFUL PLANT ~

North Charlotte Waterworks, Inc.

Project

Replace leaking hydrotank and piping

Replace well pump house

Replace steps to plant

Replace one blower and install back-up

Seal clearwell and install lockable covers

Replace door on high service pump house

Install meters at wellheads

Replace aerator blower and repair leaks

Rewire lights in building and misc. repairs

Install alarm callout system

Cost Estimate

$15,000.00

$1,500.00

$400.00

$6,000.00

$1,500.00

$600.00

$4,000.00

$2,500.00

$1,500.00

$3,000.00

Account

330

304

304

380
380

304
309

380

304

304

ACCT UTILITY ADJUSTED
NO. ACCOUNT TITLE TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

601 SALARIES AND WAGES - EMPLOYEES $0 $0 $0
603 SALARIES: OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, ETC. 0 1,500 1,500
604 EMPLOYEE PENSIONS AND BENEFITS 0 0 0
610 PURCHASED WATER 0 0 0
615 PURCHASED POWER 2,430 0 2,430
616 FUEL FOR POWER PRODUCTION 0 0 0
618 CHEMICALS 1,218 0 1,218
620 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 2,951 -2,951 0
630 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -CUSTOMER SE 2,855 -2,855 0
632 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -ACCT. 1,073 -73 1,000
633 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - LEGAL 0 401 401
634 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -OPERATIONS 11 '1 05 -11 '1 05 0
636 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -OTHER 13,318 4,758 18,076
641 RENTAL OF BUILDING/REAL PROPERTY 0 2,500 2,500
642 RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 0 0 0
649 OFFICE SUPPLIES 202 -202 0
650 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES 0 0 0
656 INSURANCE-VEHICLE 8,191 -8,191 0
657 INSURANCE-GENERAL LIABILITY 0 648 648
658 INSURANCE-WORKMAN'S COMP. 0 0 0
659 INSURANCE-OTHER 0 0 0
660 ADVERTISING EXPENSE 0 0 0
666 AMORT.OFRATECASEEXPENSE 0 129 129
667 REGULATORY COMM. EXPENSES- OTHER 655 -455 200
670 BAD DEBT EXPENSE 0 0 0
675 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 968 287 1,255

TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 3!44,96~ -3!15,610 3!29,~55

ACCT UTILITY ADJUSTED
NO. ACCOUNT TITLE TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

701 SALARIES AND WAGES -EMPLOYEES $0 $0 $0
703 SALARIES: OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, ETC. 0 1,500 1,500
704 EMPLOYEE PENSIONS AND BENEFITS 0 0 0
710 PURCHASED SEWAGE TREATMENT 0 0 0
711 SLUDGE REMOVAL EXPENSE 268 1,070 1,338
715 PURCHASED POWER 2,718 0 2,718
716 FUEL FOR POWER PRODUCTION 0 0 0
718 CHEMICALS 740 0 740
720 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 6,491 -6,491 0
731 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ENGR. 0 0 0
732 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -ACCT. 3,473 -2,473 1,000
733 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES- LEGAL 0 401 401
734 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - OPERATIONS 7,579 -7,579 0
735 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -TESTING 13,503 -13,503 0
735 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES- MAINTENANCE 13,318 -13,318 0
736 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES- OTHER 0 16,173 16,173
741 RENTAL OF BUILDING/REAL PROPERTY 0 2,500 2,500
742 RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 0 0 0
750 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES 0 0 0
756 INSURANCE -VEHICLE 0 0 0
757 INSURANCE- GENERAL LIABILITY 0 648 648
758 INSURANCE- WORKMAN'S COMPENSATIOI 0 0 0
759 INSURANCE- OTHER 0 0 0
760 ADVERTISING EXPENSE 0 0 0
766 AMOR~OFRATECASEEXPENSE 0 129 129
767 REGULATORY COMM. EXPENSES- OTHER 0 200 200
770 BAD DEBT EXPENSE 0 0 0
775 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 828 -668 160

TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE :548.~16 -$21,411 $27,50:i

Analysis of Rate Case Expense Florida Public Service Commission

North Charlotte Waterworks, Inc.
Docket No.
Test Year Ended 12/31/15

Schedule:
Page:

Explanation: Provide the total amount of rate case expense requested in the application. State whether the total includes
the amount up to proposed agency action or through a hearing before the Commission. Provide a breakdown
of the total by persons assisting in the application, including the hours billed, the hourly rate, and a detailed
list of services provided. Also provide the amortization and its allocation, including support behind this determination.